& Ref. Ares(2015)4137587 - 07/10/2015

Klaus ZINSER <klauszinser@gmail.com> & 30. April 2013 1259
An: JUST-CIVIL-COOP@ec.europa.eu

Kopie: viviane.hoffmann@ec.europa.eu

Blindkopie: Klaus Zinser <ksent@infolution.net>

Please reopen Dossier 807 - Re: Whats is about the email with the court decisions 1 had sent this morning ? - Re:
Ares(2011)501738 - Adonis (2010) 4688 - Second reply to Mr Klaus Zinser

5 Anhénge. 3,1 MB

Dear Madam -bear’Sir Dear MrsiHoffmann"

re my child re have been in contact as you can. see below last in. 2011

t was not happy with your support And as you can see his case got unfortunately screwed up:
* Now I'am contactmg you; the' Iegal department of the EU Commlssron agaln

Since 28th Dec 2011 there isa decrsron from Malta Famlly coun about ;omt custody and 5days vrsnatron right per
month with. nightly sleepovers to see my child. :

This deccsmn was regrstered in UK.on 16th March 2012. The full document is attached. Thrs documem is valid i in UK .
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There were several hearing at UK courts between June 2012 and March 2013. In the last heanng London ‘High-court
got to.know about the decision from Maltese Famlly court that UK will not get jurisdiction over 1he case. They have to
rmplement the in UK registered order. i
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- Atthe heanng on 21, March 2013 the Judge Mr Mostyn again pushed to get the Junsdictlon l sald na’. Also t did not -
accept that'my child is immediately returhed to Malta (as this was a desaster in February 2011). Finally the judge
decided he can do nothing. | myself.can try to see my child according to the UK regnstered ‘Maltese order. He also
decided that:there will.be another:court hea_nng where court has to investigate if they can take over the case because

- my child is permanently in UK since more than one year. O, if UK can return my child to Malta.
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‘When | tried to see my child between 25th and 30th Apnl 2013 the through Iegal aid funded solicitors from the mother
requested from the Cafcass childs guardian to.get a court order not allowmg meto take my.child with me.
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B 1 came to the school of my child on both days (25th and 26th Apnl 2013 16: 00) to see - onglnally | had planned to prck
up--:my Chlld But i have not seen him.

The fast time | have seen my child alone was on 24th May 2009 On 19th June 2009 my chlld has been taken to UK.
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When | had received bills of around 15.000 Pound from my UK solicitors in 2010 | hard to stop with legal proceedings. |
couldn't afford the horrible expensive and inefficient UK legal system.

“Also In 2010 | had contacted you, the EU commission without success.

Now I am.contacting you again and request reopen and to look at the case. The situation is different as I have a legal
valid document registered in UK which should give me a 5 days visitation right and joint custody. Because | cannot
solicitors in UK | am representing myself with-a McKenzie Friend at UK court

} have the following questions (in reference to Brussels Hla): .

- since-when should the UK registered Maltese order should have been‘enforced ?

- why does the mother getlegal aid to go against a valid court order 7.

- why does the father does not get legal aid to implement the order ? -

- was it allowed for UK court to defer the registered order in September 2012

- was it allowed to defay the implementation of the order in December 2012 when the father explicitly requested to

implement the order ‘

- was it allowed for UK court not to allow contact (especrally in‘ December 2012 when the father: exphcrtly again asked:
" UK court):?

- is the in July 2012 UK nominated Cafcass Guardian allowed to deny psychological.intervention from-a psychologist as
all-have seen the bad condition of the child on 15th August 2012. The father requested this from court already in a
position statement on 6th June 2012.. The Cafcass Guradian does not have a qualified education on this
- the UK legal authorities have not given the Name and Adress of the childs doctor to the father. Is this allowed ?

- there was very little information from the school to the father (on-25th April 2013 there was a visit now).

- is the Cafcass Gurdian in the position to decide that the mother and father shouid-go to a psychologist as there is no
indication that the father suffers from a psychological sickness ?

- was the Cafcass Guardian - who has nearly for sure never seen the chrld alone - in a pasition to telf the father that he
can see his child only for one hour on 6th September and 22nd October 2012 and then always in.the presence of the
mother ?

- was the Guardian in the posmon to stop all contacts from then saying we have to wait for a answer if UK gets
jurisdiction 7 :

- wasthere a further ahenatron of the child when the Cafcss Guardian several times said 'l wrll never forceably remove
a child from the mother' (the only she could have maybe said: 'l will never remove a mother from a chrld but aven this is
questionable)

- is'UK court in the position to take over jurisdiction (when the Maltese Court say they should not get jurisdiction) ?

- in case UK court would get jurisdiction can they remove the order of joint custody and 5 days visitation right 7

- is.UK court allowed to return my child to Maita

- is UK court allowed to make a decision against the father not allowmg him to pick up his chlld (as requested and done
on-24th April 2013)

- is the UK court allowed not to enforce the Maltese order from 28th December 2011 saying the father hasto go
through committal proceedings before.

- can | get/request financial compensation from UK for the bad behavior and denied support trom UK court and UK

I authormes in the years 2009 2010,2011 2012 and ‘2013 (maybe thats the only way they learn to.improve their system):-

- where can l complain in UK/at EU level that the Maltese orderis lmmedlately |mplemented and that I get |mmedrate
“contact with-my child :

- can you request further information from UK authorrtres or'make an official complaint about the UK authorities ?
-canlget fmancral support ora legal assistance for the upcoming 2 1/2 day. UK'court hearmg from the EU ?

If you need further mformatron/documents let'me know. Don't inform UK authorities about the papers ! have ‘sent to you

-as'tam near\y for sure not- allowed to send them.

Regards,
Klaus Zinser

Hauptstrasse 8 = .
8827 Bad Schussenried
Germany.

© Am 16.05.2011 um 16:21 schrieb JUST-CIVIL-COOP@ec.suropa.eu:

| Registration number :
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